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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

July British Championship Hillclimb

7 July 2019

Avon Tyres/Wynn Developments

Final Results

Sponsor

Class Porsche Cars

Holder Record 62.37 08/06/2008 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Colin Belton  Car Porsche 993 RSR  CC 3820 

Car

14

David Dyson176 14 1 62.34 62.34H Porsche 911 GT3

Andy Fagan171 14 2 63.57 63.93 63.57Porsche Boxter

Karl Lupton175 14 3 64.25 64.54 64.25Porsche 944

Peter Taylor174 14 4 64.85 65.08 64.85Porsche Boxter

Justin Mather172 14 5 65.56 65.12 65.12Porsche 924

Wayne Eason168 14 6 66.07 67.03 66.07Porsche Boxter

Stephen Jory167 14 7 66.66 66.50 66.50Porsche 944

Tom Fisher170 14 8 67.16 66.80 66.80Porsche Boxter S

Ian Wadsworth169 14 9 67.18 68.22 67.18S Porsche 911 Carrera

Nick Wadsworth869 14 10 67.80 67.65 67.65S Porsche 911 Carrera 3

Geraint Evans173 14 11 67.92 67.97 67.92H Porsche Carrera

Martin Leach164 14 12 68.74 68.67 68.67Porsche 911E

Graham Rose166 14 13 69.10 69.97 69.10Porsche 924S

Darren Slater163 14 14 70.58 69.35 69.35Porsche Cayman S

Howard Cressey165 14 15 70.94 73.37 70.94Porsche Cayman 987

Sponsor

Class Westfield SCC - Road-going (List 1a or 1b tyres)

Holder Record 67.52 16/09/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Mark Bishop  Car Westfield SE  CC 1600 

Car

37A

Mark Bishop178 37A N SWestfield SE

Sponsor

Class Westfield SCC - (List 1c or Slick Tyres)

Holder Record 57.20 16/09/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Cleaver  Car Wesrfield SEiW  CC 998 

Car

37B

Terry Everall181 37B 1 59.01 57.93 57.93Westfield Megablade

John Hoyle183 37B 2 58.22 58.22H Westfield SEiW

Matt Turner97 37B 3 59.61 58.67 58.67H Westfield Mega

Mick Dent182 37B 4 63.45 60.72 60.72H Westfield Megabusa

Stephen Everall180 37B 5 75.17 79.42 75.17Westfield Megablade

Sponsor

Class Porsche Club National Hillclimb Championship

Holder Record 59.49 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Paul Howells  Car Porsche 911 RSR  CC 3000 

Car

40

David Dyson186 40 1 61.22 61.22H Porsche 911 GT3

Ross McDonald185 40 2 69.74 69.82 69.74Porsche 911 SC-RS
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Sponsor

Class Road-going Series Production Cars up to and including 2000cc

Holder Record 64.93 13/05/2012 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

A1

Nigel Hannam77 A1 1 64.85 64.95 64.85Lotus Elise S1

Martin Roberts76 A1 2 67.27 67.50 67.27Lotus Elise S2 Sport 190

Andrew Jeffery17 A1 3 79.95 78.44 78.44H Austin Mini Cooper S

Sponsor

Class Road-going Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 60.92 12/05/2019 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Jonathan Mounsey  Car Mitsubishi EVO 6  CC 1998T T

Car

A2

Chris Berrisford60 A2 1 62.56 62.07 62.07H L Subaru Impreza

Jon Maycock49 A2 2 64.96 64.99 64.96L Mazda MX5

Peter Herbert59 A2 3 68.59 68.96 68.59HBL Porsche 911

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars

Holder Record 59.74 03/07/2011 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

David Warburton  Car Caterham 7  CC 1800 

Car

B

Leon Franks73 B 1 66.19 65.54 65.54H Sylva Striker

John Pick72 B 2 66.54 66.06 66.06L AMS Murtaya

Anthony Shearman69 B 3 66.53 66.54 66.53Caterham 310R

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars up to & including 1400cc

Holder Record 63.54 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Gavin Neate  Car Peugeot 106  CC 1360 

Car

C1

Andrew  Russell79 C1 1 66.11 65.14 65.14L Ginetta G15

Eric Morrey80 C1 2 66.59 103.35 66.59L Hillman Imp

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars 1401cc and up to & including 2000cc

Holder Record 60.04 02/07/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car

C2

Stuart Stelling83 C2 1 64.20 63.86 63.86H Ford Escort RS2000

Sponsor

Class Modified Series Production Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.77 05/07/2015 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T

Car

C3

Stephen  Moore95 C3 1 60.23 60.30 60.23L Mitsubishi Evo 6

Richard Hargreaves88 C3 2 61.29 60.68 60.68H Ford Escort MK2

Jonathan Williamson93 C3 3 64.58 64.41 64.41LS Porsche 911 Carrera

Garry Morgan91 C3 4 66.18 65.80 65.80H Vauxhall Chevette HSR

Laura Wardle793 C3 5 66.46 66.78 66.46LS Porsche 911 Carrera

Geoff Twemlow94 C3 6 70.22 69.70 69.70H L Subaru Impreza

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Production Cars

Holder Record 56.27 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham  CC 1585 

Car

D

Simon Jenks100 D 1 58.57 57.72 57.72L Caterham S Sport

Mark Durrant68 D 2 61.22 59.77 59.77Caterham  Hayabusa

Mark Scott102 D 3 61.78 61.02 61.02Dax Rush
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Sponsor

Class Sports Libre Car over 2000cc

Holder Record 52.98 02/07/2006 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500 T

Car

G

Allan McDonald107 G 1 57.54 57.68 57.54BL Mini Evo

Christian Mineeff108 G 2 57.79 DNF 57.79BL Pilbeam MP43

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars 601cc up to & including1100cc

Holder Record 49.93 12/05/2019 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Robert Kenrick  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 1024 

Car

I

Robert Kenrick8 I 1 49.54 48.58 48.58BL GWR Raptor 2

Eynon Price124 I 2 52.55 52.53 52.53BL Force TA

Ed Carter117 I 3 53.02 52.68 52.68H S Force PT

Stephen Owen120 I 4 52.96 53.01 52.96HBLS OMS 28

Harry Pick118 I 5 53.00 53.06 53.00BL OMS 3000M

Steve Marr119 I 6 53.60 53.04 53.04HBL PCD Saxon

Darren Gumbley123 I 7 53.12 DNF 53.12BL Force TA

Ben Tranter122 I 8 53.44 53.22 53.22HB S OMS 2000M

Rob Spedding822 I 9 54.64 54.41 54.41H S OMS 2000M

Richard Summers816 I 10 56.19 54.73 54.73HBLS DJ Firehawk

Wil Ker115 I 11 56.55 55.96 55.96H LS OMS CF09

Emma Rayson111 I 12 56.49 55.98 55.98Jedi MK1

Felix Summers116 I 13 57.51 56.34 56.34BLS DJ Firehawk

Lynn Owen820 I 14 56.79 56.64 56.64HB S OMS 28

Steve Carter817 I 15 58.95 57.22 57.22H S Force PT

Ben Hamer815 I 16 58.86 57.84 57.84LS OMS CF09

Paul Gibson112 I 17 58.87 58.02 58.02H OMS 3000M

Keith Weeks113 I N SB Image FF5

Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1994

Holder Record 59.65 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Rob Spedding  Car Vector TF93K  CC 1600 

Car

J1

Samantha  Lester128 J1 1 F/R 64.04 64.04L Van Diemen RF92

Doug Auld127 J1 2 65.45 65.35 65.35L Ford Swift 93

Ed McDonough126 J1 3 72.19 71.41 71.41H L Dulon Formula Ford

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars 1101cc up to & including 1600cc

Holder Record 48.59 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Spedding  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1598 

Car

J2

Matthew Ryder132 J2 1 52.15 51.96 51.96BLS Empire Evo 2

Leslie Mutch9 J2 2 52.26 89.65 52.26HBL GWR Raptor

Caroline Ryder832 J2 3 55.33 54.99 54.99S Empire Evo 2

Olivia Cooper131 J2 4 55.06 DNF 55.06BLS Force TA

Liam Cooper831 J2 5 56.56 55.20 55.20BLS Force TA

Neal Coles130 J2 6 58.48 55.23 55.23BL OMS 28

Allan Warburton833 J2 N SBLS Gould GR59

David Warburton133 J2 N SBLS Gould GR59

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc (normally aspirated engines)

Holder Record 51.74 04/07/2010 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1998 

Car

K1

Johnathen Varley140 K1 1 51.07 51.37 51.07HBL GWR Predator

Lee Griffiths138 K1 2 55.07 53.71 53.71HB OMS 25
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Tim Elmer139 K1 3 54.43 53.74 53.74H L Dallara F399

Jack Cottrill114 k1 4 56.89 56.25 56.25HBL Pilbeam MP82

George Bleasdale136 K1 5 60.04 60.66 60.04H Pilbeam MP88

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars 1601cc up to & including 2000cc ( forced induction engines)

Holder Record 49.28 12/05/2019 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Richard Spedding  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 1340S S

Car

K2

Richard Spedding5 K2 1 49.21 48.71 48.71HBL GWR Raptor 2

Paul Haimes145 K2 2 52.71 50.86 50.86B Gould GR59

Kelvin Broad143 K2 3 53.68 53.40 53.40B Force TA

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 48.61 08/07/2018 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

Trevor Willis  Car OMS 28  CC 3200 

Car

L

Wallace Menzies3 L 1 48.04 48.81 48.04HBL Gould GR59

Dave Uren4 L 2 50.49 48.69 48.69BLS Gould GR55B

Trevor Willis1 L 3 49.71 48.72 48.72HB OMS 28

Alex Summers7 L 4 49.38 50.06 49.38HBLS DJ Firestorm

Will Hall2 L 5 49.45 51.57 49.45BL Force WH

Oliver Tomlin152 L 6 50.42 50.63 50.42H S Pilbeam MP97

James Baxter154 L 7 52.46 52.58 52.46HB Gould GR55

Mark Coley151 L 8 52.85 53.26 52.85B S Gould GR55

Nicola Menzies704 L 9 54.97 53.03 53.03BLS Gould GR55B

Graham Wynn153 L 10 54.92 53.09 53.09HBL Gould GRW59 Judd

Andy Coley851 L 11 53.68 53.66 53.66HBLS Gould GR55

Bernard Kevill850 L 12 55.58 54.19 54.19BLS OMS 28

Simon Andrews150 L 13 54.87 54.26 54.26BLS OMS 28

Sandra Tomlin852 L 14 56.10 55.54 55.54HB S Pilbeam MP97

Scott Rayson149 L 15 55.96 55.98 55.96Chevrolet Special

Lindsay Summers707 L 16 59.43 56.42 56.42HBLS DJ Firestorm

Peter Jory148 L 17 57.70 57.90 57.70Chevrolet Special

Peter Clarke147 L 18 64.59 63.90 63.90S Jagernought

Tara Harvey847 L 19 64.78 64.97 64.78S Jagernought

Sponsor

Class BARC Yorkshire Members (Nat B)

Holder Record 0 01/01/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

NA  Car NA  CC 0 

Car

26

Michael Sankey192 26 1 62.71 R/F 62.71H Caterham 7

Peter Wright71 26 2 65.96 64.62 64.62H Locust 7

Tony Booth64 26 3 65.30 66.97 65.30H Mitsubishi Evo 5 GSR

Peter Siddle37 26 4 68.57 68.86 68.57H Renault Clio 182 Cup

Richard Freye193 26 5 74.59 88.56 74.59H Austin Mini

Sponsor

Class BARC Connaught Speed Championship (Nat B)

Holder Record 0 01/01/2017 Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4

NA  Car NA  CC 0 T

Car

42

William Hunt89 42 1 62.87 62.87Ford Sierra

James Hunt54 42 2 65.07 65.07BMW E30

Roger Legg70 42 3 69.08 69.05 69.05H Caterham 7

Taras Andrusin84 42 4 69.23 69.56 69.23Renault Clio 172 Cup

Leo Martorana27 42 5 71.14 71.14H Alfa Romeo Mito

Paul Jaggard188 42 6 73.49 73.49Alfa Romeo Mito

Paul Boscott82 42 7 76.06 78.18 76.06Lotus Elan +2
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